in this matter may request: 1) reconsideration of the ddcision by
filing a motion for reconsideration with the Director, Division of
Records and Reporting within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of
this order in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida
Administrative Code; or 2) judicial review by the Florida Supreme
Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the
First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water or sewer
utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Director, Division of
Records and Reporting and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and
the filing fee with the appropriate court. This filing must be
completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this order,
pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The
notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a),
Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

EXHIBIT FJL-2
, [  Order  No. 24084 ]

ORDER NO. 24084
~~~

DOCKET NO. 900025-WS
PAGE 36

SCHEDULE NO. 1

._

( A I  (8)  ( C I  ( D l  ( C )
AVERAGE ADJUSTMENTS

TEST YEAR TO THE ADJUSTED PRO F O R M  PRO FORMA
PER U T I L I T Y  TEST YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR
----------- . ----------- ___------__ ________.._

2 -
3 U T I L I T Y  PLANT I N  SERVICE s 13.888 s 23.984 s 37.872 s i a s o o  s 56.372

5 C.W.I.P. 0 0 0 0
6 NON-USED AND USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 0 0

8 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION ( 11.5991 2.663 (8.936) (1.092) (10.028)

10 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0

4 LANO 0 730 730 730

7 C. I .A .C.  0 (26.103) (26.103) (26.103)

9 AMORTIZATION OF C.I.A.C. 0 5.665 5.665 5.665

11 WORKING C A P I T A L  ALLOWANCE 0 3.176 3.176 3.176
12
13 RATE BASE s 2.289 S 10.115 S 12.404 I 17.408 S 29.812
14
1s

----------- -_--_______ ______----- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
_-_________ =====IP==== -------==== i=iil=jiii= ___________ -______

4 LANO
5 C.W.I.P.
6 NON-USED AND USEFUL COHPONENTS
7 C.I.A.C.
8 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
9 AMORTIZATION OF C. I .A .C.

10 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION
11 WORKING C A P I T A L  ALLOWANCE
12
13 RATE BASE
14

(A)  (8)  (C) (0)  ( C I
AVERAGE ADJUSTMENTS

TEST YEAR TO THE ADJUSTED PRO FORMA PRO FORMA
COMPONENT PER U T I L I T Y  TEST YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR ..... --------___ ___-------- ----------- ----------_ ______-____

1
2
3 U T I L I T Y  PLANT I N  SERVICE I 45.632 I 57.914 S 103.546 I 127.265 S 230.811

3.066 3,066 50.841 53.907
0 0 0
0 0 0

(58.956) (58.956) (58.956)
(3.717) (35.992) (4.709) (40.701)
15.483 15.483 15.483

0 0 0
3.613 3.613 3.613

17.403 f 30.760 S 173.397 S 204.157
----------- --------_-_ ----_______ ______.____

1=1==1==1=1 _========== =I=li_iiiii

ORDER NO. 2408.4

PAGE 31
DOCKET NO. 900025-WS

..
AOJUSTHENT
_-_--_--__

1 U T I L I T Y  PLANT I N  SERVICE
2 ..... 
3
4 original cost estimdte.
5
6
7
8 3. TO record installation o f  master meter.
9
10 4. To reflect replacement of pump i n  1989.
11
12 . 5. To reflect the average test year balance.
13
14 TOTAL AOJUSTHENTS TO U T I L I T Y  PLANT
15
16
17 LAND
18 __-_
19
20 purchase price.
21
22
23 CONTRIBUTIONS-IN-AID-OF-CONTRUCTIDN
24 _______________-___________________

[…]

3 6  old percolation pad. 0 (1.460)
37
3 8  TOTAL AOJUSTMENTS TO PRO FOlM UNO f 0 50.841

3 9
40
4 1  FRO FORMA ACCUMULATE0 OEPRECIATION
4 2  ..... 
43
44 pro forma plant.
45

the adjusted balance of ClAC

6

-________ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
ii=ii==== =ii====i=

3iiiiilll Lii=ii=il

25 2 .  To include estimated cost of meters. 18.500 0

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  -----__-- . .

_____l_=i r==iliiii _ _ _ _ _

2. To retire the original cost o f  the land for the

_._______ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
===.====- ---=%=m--

I. To Include one year's depreciation on

WATER SEWER
_______._ _._____.

ORDER NO.
2

4
0

8
4

PAGE
39

DOCKET NO.
900025-WS

N

P Y

2

3

0

Y

I

U

m

EXHIBIT
FJL

-2
[

Order
N

o.
24084 ]

EXHIBIT FJL-2
[ Order No. 24084 ]

ORDER NO. 2 4 0 8 4
DOCKET NO. 900025-WS
PAGE 40

SCHEDULE NO. 3

( A I  ( 8 )  (CI (01 ( E l
AVERAGE ADJUSTMENTS

TEST YEAR TO THE ADJUSTED CONSTRUCTED CONSTRUCTED
DESCRIPTION PER U T I L I T Y  TEST YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTIIENTS TEST YEAR

..... -__________ ___--______ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
1
2
3 OPERATING REVENUES f 27.750 f 5 27.750 f 4.889 f 32.639
4 OPERATING EXPENSES:
s OPERATION a MAINTENANCE 17.268 J 8.140 5 25.408 f I 25.408
6 DEPRECIATION 0 1,533 1.533 1.533
7 AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0
8 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 0 1.870 1.870 220 2.090
9 :NCOXE T X E S  0 0 0 0 0

10
11 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES f 17.268 f 11.543 f 28.811 f 220 f 29.031
12
13 OPERATING INCOME J 10.482 f (11.543) f (1.061) f 4.669 f 3.608
14
I5 RATE OF RETURN 457.93% -8.55% 12.10%
16
17

----------- ----------- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

---_.-_---- -_---_--_-- ----------- _-------._. _______-___
----_____-- __--_-__--- ----------- ----------- _---_------

=========== =========== lliiillllii iiiliiiiiii

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  ==I======== _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

1
2
3 OPERATING REVENUES
4 OPERATING EXPENSES:

6 DEPRECIATION
7 AMORTIZATION
8 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
9 INCOME TAXES

5 OPERATION a MAINTENANCE

10
11 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

[…]

S 618 CHEMICALS
6 620 MATERIALS AN0 SUPPLIES
7 630 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
8 640 RENTS
8 650 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9 655 INSURANCE
10 665 REGULATORY COUUlSSION EXPENSE
11 668 OTHER REGULATORY EXPENSE
12 675 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
13 680 OFFICE SUPPLIES a EXPENSE
14
1s TOTAL
16
17
18
19
20 SEWER OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
21
22
23
24 ACCT
25 NO. ACCOUNT T I T L E

27 701 SALARIES AND WAGES - EMPLOYEES
28 703 SALARIES AN0 WAGES - OFFICERS
29 704 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS 6 8ENEFlTS
30 711 SLUDGE REUOVAL EXPENSE
31 715 PURCHASED POWER
32 718 CHEMICALS
33 720 UATERIALS AN0 SUPPLIES
34 730 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
35 740 RENTS
36 750 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
37 755 INSURANCE
38 765 REGULATORY COUMISSION EXPENSE
39 768 OTHER REGULATORY EXPENSE
40 775 HISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
41 780 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6 EXPENSE
42
43 TOTAL OPERATION AN0 MAINTENANCE
44

26 _ _ _ _ _  _________________________________

EXHIBIT FJL-2
Order No. 24084 ]

SCHEDULE NO. 4

.*

( A I  (81 ( C I  (0) ( E )
U T I L I T Y  AOJUSTHENTS
BALANCE TO THE AOJUSTEO PRO FORMA PRO FORUA

PER BOOKS TEST YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  ___..._... ___.._.__ ____..____ _______.__

f 0 f 1.800 f 1.800 f 0 f h o j
0 4.200 4.200 0 4 3

2.103 (796) 1.307 0 1.307
4.032 (3.302) 730 0 730

0 145 145 0 145
1.040 8.963 10.003 0 10.003
4.347 1.130) 3.217 0 3.217

0 975 97s 0 975
2.042 (776) 1,266 0 1.266

0 329 329 0 329
1.920 1.882) 38 0 38
950 (950) 0 0 0
151 0 151 0 151
683 564 1.247 0 1.247

I 17.268 f 8.140 5 25.408 f 0 5 25.408
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
========= ========== ililillli i=iiii=i== ==========

(A) (8) (CI (0) (E)
U T I L I T Y  ADJUSTMENTS
BALANCE TO THE AOJUSTEO PRO FORMA PRO FORMA

PER 8OOKS TEST YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR
--7------- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _.________ __.__-___ ---_-_____

f 0 f 1,800 5 1.800 f 0 f '_d
0 3.000 3.000 0 3.0?0'

2.103 (7961 1.307 0 1307
0 320 320 0 320

2.457 0 2.457 0 2.457
0 161 161 0 161

286 8.560 8.846 0 8.846
7.391 97 7.488 0 7.488

0 97s 97s 0 97s
2.040 ( 799 1 1.241 0 1.241

0 383 383 0 383
1.920 ( 1.882) 38 0 38
900 (900) 0 0 0
I98 0 198 0 198
727 (36) 69 1 0 69 1

S 18.022 f 10.883 f 28,905 f 0 5 28.905
________- ---------- ------___ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _____-_-_-
iiDsIs=ii- -='======== ==.rP-_-. cI=Dl=li _I*iili...

DOCKET NO. 900025-WS
[ Order  No. 252967-
EXHIBIT FJL-3 BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSTON

DOCKET NO. 900025-WS )

1
1
)

In re: Application for staff-
assisted rate case in Pasco county ) ORDER NO. 2 5 2 9 6
by SHADY OAKS MOBILE-MODULAR
ESTATES, INC. , 1 1 4 0 4 / 9 1  ISSUED:

.. “-.C_n,.% ~ ~ . I .--. .. .
The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of

this matter: